

Q U O T A T I O N

OUTDOOR CONCEPTS by Steve's
 2275 N Main St
 Bluffton, IN 46714
 Phone #: (260)824-5189
 Fax #: (260)824-4256

PHONE #: (260)824-1612
 CELL #: (260)273-2491
 ALT. #:
 P.O.#:
 TERMS: **Net 10 EOM**
 SALES TYPE: **Quote**

DATE: **5/13/2022**
 ORDER #: **1264975**
 CUSTOMER #: **5771**
 CP: **LU**
 LOCATION: **1**
 STATUS: **Active**

BILL TO 5771

Wells County Public Library
 200 West Washington Street
 Bluffton, IN 46714

SHIP TO

Wells County Public Library
 200 West Washington Street
 Bluffton, IN 46714

MFR	PRODUCT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	NET	TOTAL
		RE LANDSCAPE AREAS OF LIBRARY				
****	LM	5' GARDEN BENCH (COLOR?)	8	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
****	LM	7' PICNIC TABLE (COLOR?)	2	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
****	LM	HARDWARE TO ANCHOR BENCHES AND PICNIC TABLES TO CONCRETE	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
****	LM	KARL FOERSTER GRASS	5	\$24.99	\$24.99	\$124.95
****	LM	BEARDTONGUE	3	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$29.97
****	LM	CORAL BELL	4	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$39.96
****	LM	DAYLILY	1	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$9.99
****	LM	PATRIOT HOSTA	6	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$59.94
****	LM	LOW SCAPE HEDGER CHOKEBERRY	4	\$39.99	\$39.99	\$159.96
	LM	LOW SCAPE MOUND CHOKEBERRY	8	\$37.99	\$37.99	\$303.92
	LM	FINE LINE BUCKTHORN	4	\$49.99	\$49.99	\$199.96
****	LM	BOBO HYDRANGEA	22	\$44.99	\$44.99	\$989.78
****	LM	QUICKFIRE HYDRANGEA	2	\$44.99	\$44.99	\$89.98
****	LM	FINE WINE WEIGELA	6	\$37.99	\$37.99	\$227.94
****	LM	GREEN VELVET BOXWOOD	9	\$49.99	\$49.99	\$449.91
****	LM	JAPANESE BLOODGOOD MAPLE	2	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
****	LM	LILAC TREE	2	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
****	LM	PEAT MOSS AND FERTILIZER	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
****	LM	HERBICIDE	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
****	LM	\$35 BOULDER	3	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
****	LM	\$45 BOULDER	4	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
****	LM	BROWN HARDWOOD MULCH	28	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$784.00
****	LM	LARGE PEBBLES	5	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$170.00
****	LM	LANDSCAPE SUPPLY	1	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
****	FUEL SURCHARGE	FUEL SURCHARGE	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
****	LM	CONCRETE WALKWAYS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
****	LM	CONCRETE BIKE RACK AREA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
****	LM	CONCRETE BENCH PADS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
****	LM	CONCRETE PATIO	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
****	LL	INSTALL CONCRETE WALKWAYS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
****	LL	INSTALL CONCRETE BIKE RACK AREAS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
****	LL	INSTALL CONCRETE BENCH PADS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
****	LL	INSTALL CONCRETE PATIO	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
		ADA COMPLIANT RAMP IN BACK WOULD BE EXTRA COST WANT TO ONLY CONCRETE PIE SHAPE TAKE OFF \$1200				
****	LL	TEAR OUT EXISTING LANDSCAPE	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
****	LL	HAUL OUT EXISTING LANDSCAPE	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
****	LL	INSTALL NEW LANDSCAPE	1	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
****	PW	***PLANTS HAVE 1 YEAR/1 TIME REPLACEMENT WARRANTY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Q U O T A T I O N

OUTDOOR CONCEPTS by Steve's
 2275 N Main St
 Bluffton, IN 46714
 Phone #: (260)824-5189
 Fax #: (260)824-4256

PHONE #: (260)824-1612
 CELL #: (260)273-2491
 ALT. #:
 P.O.#:
 TERMS: **Net 10 EOM**
 SALES TYPE: **Quote**

DATE: **5/13/2022**
 ORDER #: **1264975**
 CUSTOMER #: **5771**
 CP: **LU**
 LOCATION: **1**
 STATUS: **Active**

MFR	PRODUCT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	NET	TOTAL
****	PS	***PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ON AVAILABILITY	1	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00
****	CL	***CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE TO HAVE LINES MARKED OUTSIDE OF 811	1	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00
****	UL	***OCI IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR UNMARKED LINES THAT GET CUT	1	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00
****	LR	***OCI IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LAWN RESTORATION	1	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00
****	QE	***QUOTE EXPIRES: 6/17/2022	1	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00
****	DP	***DOWN PAYMENT +/- 30% TO BE ON SCHEDULE (\$12900)	1	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00

Bluffton Business Hours
 Monday-Friday 7:30am-6pm Saturday 7:30am- 3pm
 Muncie Business Hours
 Monday-Friday 8:00am-5pm Saturday 8:00am - Noon

Visit our website at www.outdoorconcepts.com

ALL CLEARANCE NURSERY STOCK - NO WARRANTY!!!!
 ALL SPECIAL ORDER PARTS SUBJECT TO 25% RESTOCKING FEE.

SUBTOTAL:	\$43,880.26
TAX:	\$0.00
ORDER TOTAL:	<u>\$43,880.26</u>

Authorized By: _____ Date: _____